• The Company will acquire a $75,000 loan in order to commence operations.

• Matthew Deutsch will contribute $25,000 toward the venture.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• Substantial gross profits on all rolled ice cream sales.

• The operations can be expanded to include onsite catering.

• The Company, through its hot beverage and baked good sales, will operate on a

year-round basis.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The Company’s revenues are only modestly sensitive to challenging economic climate.

The pricing point for roll ice cream offered at Matt’s Rolled Ice Cream is relatively low as

compared to the incomes of the Montgomery County market. Furthermore, the Company

will generate significant contribution margins from each sale, which will ensure the

ongoing economic stability of the business.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $25,000.00

Total Equity Financing $25,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Business Loan $75,000.00

Total Debt Financing $75,000.00

Total Financing $100,000.00

20

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $413,100 $446,148 $504,147 $544,479 $588,037

Cost of Revenue $97,808 $105,632 $119,364 $128,913 $139,226

Gross Margin 76.32% 76.32% 76.32% 76.32% 76.32%

Gross Profit $315,293 $340,516 $384,783 $415,566 $448,811

Expenses

Payroll  $167,500 $172,525 $201,571 $207,618 $213,847

General and Administrative $8,262 $8,923 $10,083 $10,890 $11,761

Business Development $3,098 $3,346 $3,781 $4,084 $4,410

Marketing  $5,205 $5,621 $6,352 $6,860 $7,409

Insurance Costs $2,000 $2,100 $2,205 $2,315 $2,431

Professional Fees $3,500 $3,675 $3,859 $4,052 $4,254

Facility Costs $35,000 $36,050 $37,132 $38,245 $39,393

Misc. Costs $1,041 $1,124 $1,270 $1,372 $1,482

Payroll Taxes $12,814 $13,198 $15,420 $15,883 $16,359

Total Operating Costs $238,420 $246,563 $281,673 $291,319 $301,346

EBITDA $76,872 $93,953 $103,110 $124,247 $147,465

Federal Income Tax $16,347 $20,701 $23,082 $28,469 $34,387

State Income Tax $3,269 $4,140 $4,616 $5,694 $6,877

Interest Expense $6,184 $5,744 $5,266 $4,745 $4,178

Depreciation Expenses $5,300 $5,406 $5,514 $5,624 $5,737

Net Profit $45,772 $57,962 $64,631 $79,714 $96,285

Profit Margin 11.08% 12.99% 12.82% 14.64% 16.37%

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

21

B) Common Size Income Statement

Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 23.68% 23.68% 23.68% 23.68% 23.68%

Gross Profit 76.32% 76.32% 76.32% 76.32% 76.32%

Expenses

Payroll  40.55% 38.67% 39.98% 38.13% 36.37%

General and Administrative 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%

Business Development 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Marketing  1.26% 1.26% 1.26% 1.26% 1.26%

Insurance Costs 0.48% 0.47% 0.44% 0.43% 0.41%

Professional Fees 0.85% 0.82% 0.77% 0.74% 0.72%

Facility Costs 8.47% 8.08% 7.37% 7.02% 6.70%

Misc. Costs 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25%

Payroll Taxes 3.10% 2.96% 3.06% 2.92% 2.78%

Total Operating Costs 57.71% 55.26% 55.87% 53.50% 51.25%

EBITDA 18.61% 21.06% 20.45% 22.82% 25.08%

Federal Income Tax 3.96% 4.64% 4.58% 5.23% 5.85%

State Income Tax 0.79% 0.93% 0.92% 1.05% 1.17%

Interest Expense 1.50% 1.29% 1.04% 0.87% 0.71%

Depreciation Expenses 1.28% 1.21% 1.09% 1.03% 0.98%

Net Profit 11.08% 12.99% 12.82% 14.64% 16.37%

22

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $51,072 $63,368 $70,145 $85,338 $102,022

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $51,072 $63,368 $70,145 $85,338 $102,022

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $101,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $152,072 $64,418 $71,247 $86,496 $103,237

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $4,975 $5,414 $5,893 $6,414 $6,981

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $42,500 $3,168 $3,507 $4,267 $5,101

Dividends $40,857 $50,694 $56,116 $68,271 $81,617

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $89,032 $60,012 $66,288 $79,762 $94,550

Net Cash Flow $63,040 $4,406 $4,960 $6,734 $8,687

Cash Balance $63,040 $67,446 $72,405 $79,140 $87,827

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

23

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $63,040 $67,446 $72,405 $79,140 $87,827

Fixed Assets and Inventory $42,500 $45,668 $49,176 $53,443 $58,544

Accumulated Depreciation ($5,300) ($10,706) ($16,220) ($21,845) ($27,581)

Total Assets $100,240 $102,408 $105,361 $110,738 $118,789

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $70,025 $64,611 $58,718 $52,305 $45,324

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $70,325 $65,226 $59,664 $53,598 $46,982

Equity $29,914 $37,182 $45,697 $57,140 $71,807

Total Liabilities and Equity $100,240 $102,408 $105,361 $110,738 $118,789

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

24

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $26,032 $26,921 $30,754 $31,807 $32,902

Yearly Revenue  $312,381 $323,050 $369,052 $381,690 $394,827

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 8.0% 13.0% 8.0% 8.0%

Gross Margin 76.3% 76.3% 76.3% 76.3% 76.3%

Financials

Profit Margin 11.08% 12.99% 12.82% 14.64% 16.37%

Assets to Liabilities 1.43 1.57 1.77 2.07 2.53

Equity to Liabilities 0.43 0.57 0.77 1.07 1.53

Assets to Equity 3.35 2.75 2.31 1.94 1.65

Liquidity

Acid Test 0.90 1.03 1.21 1.48 1.87

Cash to Assets 0.63 0.66 0.69 0.71 0.74

$312,381
$323,050

$369,052 $381,690 $394,827

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

$450,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

25

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• The business will only face monitor competition from established ice cream shops

within the Montgomery County market.

• Significant gross profits will ensure that the business is able to satisfy its operating

costs on a month-to-month basis.

• Coffee, teas, and baked goods ensure that the business is able to generate revenue

on a year-round basis.

• The operations of the Company are highly scalable and as noted earlier – additional

locations can be established throughout this market.